04-26-2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent & copy thereof.	d original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(is): 3.31.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(is):
HAWAIIAN ISLAND CREATIONS, INC.	Name: CORAL HEAD, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 16722 HALE AVEN
3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment Merger Security of Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 16722 HALE AVENDE City: IRVINE State: CA ZIP: 92606
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesNo
A. Trademark Serial No.(s) B. Trademark Serial No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of trademarks involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Name: Mark C. Jacobs, Esq.	XX Enclosed
Address: 3033 El Camino Avenue City/State/Zip: Sacramento, CA 95821	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by deposite paying by deposite paying paying by deposite paying by depo	osit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Mark C. Jacobs, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0883

1	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
2	WHEREAS, HAWAIIAN ISLAND CREATIONS, INC., a firm domiciled in
3	Kailua, Oahu, Hawaii, and doing business at 354 Hahani Street, Kailua, Oahu,
4	Hawaii 96734, is the registrant of Trademark Registration No. 1,377,300 dated
5	01/07/1986, for the Trademark HIC stylized; and
6	WHEREAS, CORAL HEAD, INC., a corporation organized under the laws
7	of the State of California, whose principal place of business is situated at 16722 Hale
8	Avenue, Irvine, California 92606, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, and the
9	good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is or is intended
10	to be used.
11	NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One
12	Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of
13	which is hereby acknowledged, Hawaiian Island Creations, Inc., does sell, assign,
14	and transfer, unto said Coral Head, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to
15	the said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 1,377,300, together with the
16	good will of the business symbolized by said mark.
17	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 44
18	day of December, 1999.
19	\mathcal{O}
20	BY: Stephen Joukayam
21	Stephen Tsukayama, President
22	***
23	STATE OF HAWAII)
24) ss.
25	CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU)
26	On this day of December 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and
27	for the State of Hawaii, County aforesaid, personally appeared to me well known
28	and known to me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the
29 30	foregoing instrument, and acknowledge same to be of his own free act and deed.
31	$\mathcal{L}(X(I), I)$
32	CAGAGA Th
33	Notary Public - SEAL LEIGH-ANN Y. FUJIKAWA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HAWA
34	My commission expires 3/312m2

6 C

RECORDED: 03/31/2000